# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/16/2007	National Banking Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CTI Foods, LLC		
Street Address:	22303 Highway 95		
City:	Wilder		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83676-5097		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2372493	COUNTRY CHOICE	
Registration Number:	2316848	SSI SSI FOOD SERVICE, INC.	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7609

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kirstie Howard, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1136	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstie Howard	
Signature:	/kh/	

900082982 REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0383

Date:	07/30/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=CTI559TR#page1.tif	
source=CTI559TR#page2.tif source=CTI559TR#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0384

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 16, 2007, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), having an office at 2200 Ross Avenue, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Dallas, Texas 75201.

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and CTI FOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), having its chief executive office and principal place of business at 22303 Hwy. 95, Wilder, Idaho 83676-5097, are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated June 10, 2005, recorded on October 14, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 003234, Frame No. 0559, whereby Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications for registration (the "Trademarks") of Grantors, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to those certain Trademarks identified and/or described in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby reassigns to Grantors all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, Administrative Agent hereby releases such security interest.

Dated: June 16, 2007 **JPM** 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

Timotky J. Whitefoo

Vice President

1

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF TEXAS	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF DALLAS	)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2007, personally appeared Timothy J. Whitefoot to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Vice President of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. and he acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

Notary Public

[Seal]

My commission expires:



1265394v1 CHA715 / 16021 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0386

## **Annex**

# **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

Country Choice and Design	United States	2,372,493	08/01/00	CTI Foods, LLC
SSI Food Services, Inc. and Design	United States	2,316,848	02/08/00	CTI Foods, LLC

1265394v1 CHA715 / 16021

**RECORDED: 07/30/2007** 

[Annex to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0387